## Edgar Filing: Murdock Justin M. - Form 4

Murdock Just	tin M.										
Form 4											
May 10, 2011	l										
FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION								PPROVAL			
		DSIAIES		hington,			IGE (	_OMMN15510N	ONID	3235-0287	
Check thi	s box		vv as	inington,	D.C. 205	49			Number:	January 31,	
if no long							NERSHIP OF	Expires:	2005		
subject to Section 10		STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWN SECURITIES							Estimated average burden hours per		
Form 4 or		SECOMILES							response	•	
Form 5	Filed p	oursuant to	Section 16	6(a) of the	Securiti	es Ex	chang	e Act of 1934,			
obligation may conti		7(a) of the	Public Ut	ility Hold	ing Com	pany	Act of	f 1935 or Section	n		
See Instru		30(h)	of the Inv	vestment	Company	/ Act	of 194	40			
1(b).											
(Print or Type R	(asponsos)										
(I fint of Type K	(esponses)										
1. Name and A	ddress of Reportin	ng Person <sup>*</sup>	2 Issuer	Name and	Ticker or T	radin	7	5. Relationship of	Reporting Pers	son(s) to	
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading       5. Relations         Murdock Justin M.       Symbol						-					
•				E FOOD CO INC [DOLE]				(Chash all angliaghta)			
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction			(Chec	(Check all applicable)				
				th/Day/Year)				X Director 10% Owner			
				1/28/2011				Officer (give		er (specify	
INC., ONE I	DOLE DRIVE	1 7						below)	below)		
(Street) 4. If Amer			nendment, Date Original			6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check					
Filed(Month				th/Day/Year)				Applicable Line)			
Form filed by								One Reporting Person Aore than One Reporting			
WESTLAKI	E VILLAGE, O	CA 91362						Person		porting	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table	e I - Non-Do	erivative S	ecurit	ies Aco	uired, Disposed of	f, or Beneficial	ly Owned	
1.Title of	2. Transaction I	Date 2A. Dee	emed	3.	4. Securit	ies Ac	auired	5. Amount of	6. Ownership	7. Nature of	
Security	(Month/Day/Ye		tion Date, if Transaction(A) or Disposed of Code (D)					Securities	Form: Direct		
(Instr. 3)		any					-	Beneficially	· · /	Beneficial	
		(Month/	Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	(Instr. 3, 4	+ and :	))	Owned Following	Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)	
						(A)		Reported			
						(A) or		Transaction(s)			
				Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)			
Common	01/28/2011			D	16,875	D	\$0	0	D		
Stock							(1)				

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

## Edgar Filing: Murdock Justin M. - Form 4

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	<ul> <li>5. Number of</li> <li>ctiorDerivative</li> <li>Securities</li> <li>8) Acquired (A)</li> <li>or Disposed of</li> <li>(D)</li> <li>(Instr. 3, 4, and 5)</li> </ul>		tive Expiration Date ties (Month/Day/Year) red (A) posed of 3, 4,		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Stock Option	\$ 12.5	01/28/2011		D		35,333	(3)	10/22/2019	Common Stock	35,333
Stock Option	\$ 9.74	01/28/2011		D		23,250	<u>(4)</u>	11/29/2020	Common Stock	23,250
Stock Option	\$ 12.5	05/06/2011		D		17,667	10/22/2010	10/22/2019	Common Stock	17,667

## **Reporting Owners**

<b>Reporting Owner Name / Address</b>	Relationships					
r of the term	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Murdock Justin M. C/O DOLE FOOD COMPANY, INC. ONE DOLE DRIVE WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 91362	Х					
Signatures						

/s/ Jeffrey Conner,	
attorney-in-fact	05/10/2011
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

**Explanation of Responses:** 

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Justin M. Murdock's restricted stock, all of which was unvested, and all of his unvested stock options, were automatically forfeited upon (1) his January 28, 2011 resignation as an officer and employee of the Company, all in accordance with the Company's 2009 Stock Incentive Plan, as amended.

Justin M. Murdock's 17,667 vested stock options were cancelled in exchange for payment by the Company of the spread between the \$13.99 per share closing stock price on May 6, 2011 (the first open Window Period day following his resignation as an officer and

- (2) employee of the Company), and the \$12.50 per share exercise price of the options, all in accordance with the Company's 2009 Stock Incentive Plan, as amended, and unanimous action by the Corporate Compensation and Benefits Committee of the Company's Board of Directors. All three of the members of the Corporate Compensation and Benefits Committee are Non-Employee Directors as defined in Rule 16b-3(b)(3).
- (3) Vesting in two equal annual installments commencing on October 22, 2011.
- (4) Vesting in three equal annual installments commencing on November 29, 2011.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

## Edgar Filing: Murdock Justin M. - Form 4

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.